United

States Dollars Renminbi

United

States Dollars Renminbi

’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Assets 36 4,309 225 4,116

The Group currently does not have a foreign currency hedging policy but the management

monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign currency

exposure should the needs arise.

127Annual Report 2015   China Water Industry Group Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

6.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

(c)	 Market risk (Continued)

(i)	 Currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s loss after tax (and

accumulated losses) that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has

significant exposure at the end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming

all other risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate

between the Hong Kong dollar and the United States dollar would be materially unaffected

by any changes in movement in value of the United States dollar against other currencies.

2015 2014

Increase

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rates

Decrease

(increase)

in loss

after tax and

accumulated

losses

Increase

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rates

Increase

(decrease)

in profit

after tax and

decrease

(increase) in

accumulated

losses

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% 180 5% 172

(5)% (180) (5)% (172)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the

instantaneous effects on each of the Group entities’ (loss) profit after tax and equity measured

in the respective functional currencies, translated into Hong Kong dollars at the exchange rate

ruling at the end of the reporting period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to

re-measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign

currency risk at the end of the reporting period. The analysis excludes differences that would